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State Government Attendees

ALABAMA 

Alice Ann Byrne  

General Counsel/Deputy Director 

State Personnel Department 

aliceann.byrne@personnel.alabama.gov 

 

Darby Forrester  

Classification and Compensation Manager 

State Personnel Department 

darby.forrester@personnel.alabama.gov 

ALASKA  

Kate Sheehan  

Director 

Division of Personnel & Labor Relations 

Department of Administration 

kate.sheehan@alaska.gov 

 

Nancy Sutch  

Deputy Director 

Division of Personnel & Labor Relations 

Department of Administration 

nancy.sutch@alaska.gov 

 

ARIZONA  

Carolyn Pitre‐Wright  

Deputy Director  

Human Resource Division 

Department of Administration 

carolyn.pitre.wright@adoa.gov 

COLORADO  

Kim Burgess  

Statewide Chief Human Resources Officer 

Division of Human Resources 

Department of Personnel &  Administration  

kim.burgess@state.co.us 

DELAWARE  

Amy Bonner  

Deputy Director 

Human Resource Management 

amy.bonner@state.de.us 

FLORIDA  

Sharon Larson  

Director 

Division of Human Resources 

Department of Management Services 

sharon.larson@dms.myflorida.com 

GEORGIA  

Candy Sarvis  

Deputy Commissioner for Human Resources 

Department of Administrative Services 

candy.sarvis@doas.ga.gov 

 

IDAHO  

Sharon Duncan   

Business Project Manager 

Division of Human Resources 

sharon.duncan@dhr.idaho.gov 

Kim Toryanski  

Deputy Administrator 

Division of Human Resources 

kim.toryanski@dhr.idaho.gov 
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INDIANA  

Anita Samuel  

Director 

State Personnel Department 

asamuel@spd.in.gov 

 

IOWA  

Stefanie Pirkl  

Chief, Organizational Performance 

Human Resources Enterprise 

stefanie.pirkl@iowa.gov 

 

KENTUCKY  

Timothy Longmeyer  

Secretary 

Personnel Cabinet 

timothy.longmeyer@ky.gov 

LOUISIANA  

Byron Decoteau, Jr. 

Deputy Director 

Department of State Civil Service 

byron.decoteau@la.gov 

Chris Deer 

HR Division Administrator 

Department of State Civil Service 

chris.deer@la.gov 

Makayla Harris 

HR Division Administrator 

Department of State Civil Service 

makayla.harris@la.gov 

Melinda Robert 

HR Division Administrator 

Department of State Civil Service 

melinda.robert@la.gov 

Rainette Stephens  

HR Division Administrator 

Department of State Civil Service 

rainette.stephens@la.gov 

LOUISIANA (CONT.) 

Shannon Templet  

Director 

Department of State Civil Service 

shannon.templet@la.gov 

 

MAINE  

Sam McKeeman  

HR Programs Manager 

Bureau of Human Resources 

Dept. of Administrative &  Financial Services 

sam.mckeeman@maine.gov 

 

Karen Morgan  

HR Management Analyst 

Bureau of Human Resources 

Dept. of Administrative &  Financial Services 

karen.b.morgan@maine.gov 

Joyce Oreskovich  

Director 

Bureau of Human Resources 

Dept. of Administrative &  Financial Services 

joyce.a.oreskovich@maine.gov 

 

MASSACHUSETTS  

Renee Fullem  

Deputy Chief Human Resources Officer 

Human Resources Division 

renee.fullem@hrd.state.ma.us 

 

MICHIGAN  

Matthew Fedorchuk  

Deputy Director 

Michigan Civil Service Commission 

fedorchukm@michigan.gov 
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MISSISSIPPI  

Deanne Mosley  

Executive Director 

Mississippi State Personnel Board 

deanne.mosley@mspb.ms.gov 

 

MONTANA  

Randy Morris  

HRIS Bureau Chief  

Human Resources Division 

Department of Administration 

ramorris@mt.gov 

 

NEBRASKA  

Andy Russell  

Deputy Director 

State Personnel Division 

Administrative Services 

andy.russell@nebraska.gov 

 

NEVADA  

Lee‐Ann Easton  

Administrator  

Division of Human Resource Management 

Department of Administration 

leaston@admin.nv.gov 

 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Kimberly France  

Deputy Director 

Division of Personnel 

kimberly.france@nh.gov 

NORTH CAROLINA  

Paula Woodhouse  

Deputy Director 

Office of State Human Resources 

paula.woodhouse@nc.gov 

 

OHIO  

Laura Sutherland  

HCM Senior Analyst, Division of Talent 

Management 

Division of Human Resources 

Department of Administrative Services 

laura.sutherland@das.ohio.gov 

 

OKLAHOMA  

Lucinda Meltabarger  

Administrator 

Human Capital Management 

Office of Management and Enterprise Services 

lucinda.meltabarger@omes.ok.gov 

Ross Tripp  

Director, Organizational Planning & 

Development 

Human Capital Management  

Office of Management and Enterprise Services 

ross.tripp@omes.ok.gov 

 

OREGON  

Madilyn Zike  

Chief Human Resource Officer 

Chief Human Resource Office 

Department of Administrative SErvices 

madilyn.zike@state.or.us 

 

PENNSYLVANIA  

James Honchar  

Deputy Secretary for Human Resources & 

Management 

Governors Office of Administration 

jhonchar@pa.gov 

Kelly  Powell Logan  

Secretary 

Pennsylvania Governors Office of 

Administration 

jamacginnes@pa.gov 
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TENNESSEE  

Danielle Barnes, SPHR 

Assistant Commissioner 

Department of Human Resources 

danielle.barnes@tn.gov 

Ken Becker  

Deputy Commissioner 

Department of Human Resources 

ken.becker@tn.gov  

 

Trish Holliday , SPHR 

Chief Learning Officer and Assistant 

Commissioner 

Department of Human Resources 

trish.holliday@tn.gov 

Rebecca Hunter, SPHR, IPMA‐CP  

Commissioner 

Department of Human Resources 

rebecca.hunter@tn.gov 

 

Stephanie Penney, PHR 

Director, Recruiting Management Services 

Department of Human Resources 

stephanie.penney@tn.gov 

Lisa Spencer, SPHR, IPMA‐CP 

Assistant Commissioner/HR Operations 

Department of Human Resources 

lisa.spencer@tn.gov 

 

UTAH  

Debbie Cragun  

Executive Director 

Department of Human Resource Management 

dcragun@utah.gov 

Rick Hughes  

HR Director 

Department of Human Resource Management 

rhughes@utah.gov 

 

UTAH (CONT.) 

John Mathews  

HR Director  

Department of Human Resource Management 

jamathews@utah.gov 

 

Wendy Peterson  

Deputy Director 

Utah Department of Human Resource 

Management 

wendypeterson@utah.gov 

 

VERMONT  

Christine Hetzel  

Director or Operations 

Department of Human Resources 

christine.hetzel@state.vt.us 

VIRGINIA  

Sara Wilson  

Director 

Virginia Department of Human Resource 

Management 

sara.wilson@dhrm.virginia.gov 

 

WASHINGTON  

Glen Christopherson  

State HR Director  

Office of Financial Management 

glen.christopherson@ofm.wa.gov 

 

WEST VIRGINIA  

Sara Walker  

Director 

Division of Personnel 

sara.p.walker@wv.gov
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Corporate Attendees 

ACCENTURE 

Pari Sabety  

Senior Manager 

j.p.sabety@accenture.com 

 

ADOBE 

Robert Liebowitz  

Regional Vice President 

State & Local Government ‐ East 

liebowit@adobe.com 

 

Michael Wilkerson  

Territory Account Manager 

State & Local Government 

wilkerso@adobe.com 

 

CATAMARANRX 

Bill Jardine 

Regional Vice President 

william.jardine@catamaranrx.com 

 

CORNERSTONE ON DEMAND 

Steve Carmine  

Sales Director, Western State & Local Accounts 

scarmine@csod.com 

Hilary Harris  

Regional Sales Manager 

hharris@csod.com 

 

Gary Kloepper 

Regional Sales Manager 

gkloepper@csod.com 

CORNERSTONE ON DEMAND (CONT.) 

Joseph Roche  

Sales Director ‐ State & Local Government 

jroche@csod.com 

CPS HR CONSULTING 

Jeff Hoye  

Practice Leader, State Governments 

jhoye@cpshr.us 

 

DELOITTE 

Christina Dorfhuber  

Principal 

Leader, State & Local CXO Services 

cdorfhuber@deloitte.com 

Deborah Ferreira  

Director 

deferreira@deloitte.com 

 

Tiffany Fishman  

Manager, Public Sector Research 

tfishman@deloitte.com 

Mick Keller 

Director 

mikeller@deloitte.com 

 

Tara Mahoutchian  

Human Capital Manager 

tmahoutchian@deloitte.com 

 

Peter Viechnicki  

Strategic Analysis Manager 

pviechnicki@deloitte.com 
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HAY GROUP, INC. 

Ron Keimach  

Principal 

ron.keimach@haygroup.com 

 

Malinda Riley  

Senior Consultant 

malinda.riley@haygroup.com 

INFOR 

Barry Fisk  

Account Executive 

barry.fisk@infor.com 

 

Heather Sherlock  

Infor Public Sector Innovation 

Micro‐Vertical Architect 

heather.sherlock@infor.com 

 

JOBAPS, INC. 

Jenna Berg Ph.D. 

CEO 

jenna@jobaps.com 

 

Genesis Lodise  

Implementation 

genesis@jobaps.com 

 

KENNING CONSULTING 

Neville Kenning  

President 

neville@kenningconsulting.com 

 

KRONOS 

Jennifer Dowd  

Marketing Manager 

jennifer.dowd@kronos.com 

Linda Misegadis  

Public Sector Industry Consultant 

linda.misegadis@kronos.com 

NEOGOV 

Ed Cavazos  

Vice President of Business Development 

ecavazos@neogov.com 

 

OPTUM 

Thomas Carey  

Vice President ‐ Business Development 

thomas.a.carey@optum.com 

ORACLE 

Dave Gersh 

Application Sales Representative 

dave.gersh@oracle.com 

Mitzi Riddle  

Application Sales Representative 

mitzi.riddle@oracle.com 

 

Sherrie Southern  

Director, Public Sector Solutions 

sherrie.southern@oracle.com 

 

Troy Wintersteen  

Public Sector 

Director, Strategic Programs, Cloud Applications 

troy.wintersteen@oracle.com 

 

SAP PUBLIC SERVICES 

Heidi Kanevsky  

Regional Sales Manager, Success Factors 

State & Local Government 

heidi.kanevsky@sap.com 

 

Sarah Larson  

VP SuccessFactors 

State & Local Government 

sarah.larson@sap.com 

Todd Pryor 

Regional Sales Manager, SuccessFactors 

State & Local Government 

todd.pryor@sap.com    
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TALENTQUEST 

Jon Naphin  

Vice President 

jnaphin@talentquest.com 

 

UNITED HEALTHCARE 

Paul Campbell  

Vice President, Public Sector 

paul_j_campbell@uhc.com 

Valerie Duncan  

Director of Business Development 

valerie_duncan@uhc.com 

WORKDAY 

Sherry Amos  

Managing Director, Govt & Education 

sherry.amos@workday.com  

Brian Kelley 

Account Executive 

brian.kelley@workday.com 

Steve Trost 

Strategic Accounts Manager, Govt & Education 

steve.trost@workday.com    
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Speakers 
 

GOVERNING 

Jonathan Walters  

Senior Editor 

jowaz22@gmail.com 

MCNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 

Adam Santucci, Esq. 

Labor & Employment Group 

asantucci@mwn.com 

 

Jennifer Will, Esq. 

Labor & Employment Group 

jwill@mwn.coms 

STORIES THAT TELL 

Thomas Dismukes 

Motivational Storyteller: Humorist and Adventurer 

thomas@storiesthattell.com 

 

Staff 

NASPE 

Leslie Scott  

Executive Director 

lscott@csg.org 
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